2015 032127 WISEAY 27 MY @05
MiCHALL .

RECORDLR

Prepared by: . M%
-Adam Wilkowski WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

. ; OLD REPUBLIC TITLE
Vice President . ATTN: POST CLOSING
Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC 530 SOUTH MAIN STREET
475 Crosspoint Pkwy Getzville, NY 14068 SUITE 1031

AKRON, OH 44311
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Va4
/1N
FHA# 703 151-967(

TAX ID 45-19-23- VBD?ﬁglﬂSRX&ﬁEL <
A podiding ol vided Boeris !

This Loan Modificsi A’Ebm&mqmgmﬂmmp@ﬁ e\ T 20 1%
between CRYSTALS G HARMON: catidod MNedle JBARMON . wite and husband;
(‘Borrower(s)’) and LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC (‘Lender'), with an address of 475
Crosspoint Pkwy Getzvillc. NY 14068, amends and supplemcnts (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument’ ), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any,
dated December 26, 2009 and recorded in Book N/A at Page N/A'in Instrument Number 2010
001525 at County of LAKE, State of INDIANA and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
Secured by, the Security Tnstrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property” docated at 211 PRAIRIE ST LOWELL
IN 46356, and more particuiarly described as follows:

-All that trae ¢d hereto and

NOTE: LAST A 2013 IN 2013

085336

With the orlglnal Pricipdl 0aiaiC 01 U d14/,00 1.0y, Will piC-ii0daiiicatioi prlnCIpal of U.S. &
$137,216.24, and with capitalized amount of U.S. $2,140.31. L ym
:3/5

CRYSTAL G HARMON; Q ¥s / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)

2o (),



In, consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of first day of October, 2014 the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the ‘Unpaid Principal Balance’) is U.S. $139,356.55 consisting of the unpaid
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance and continuing
thereafter until the Maturity Date (as hereinafter defined), on the first day of September,
2044, at the yearly rate of 4.500% from first day of September, 2014. Borrower promises
to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S $706.10
beginning on the first day of October, 2014 and shall continue the monthly payments
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid
in full. The new Maturity Date will be September 01, 2044.

Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows for the term of 30 years:

Interest | Interest Interest Rate Change Date Monthly Principal Payment Begins On Number of
Rate Rate and Interest Monthly
Change Payment Amount Payments
| 4.500% first day of September, 2014 | $706.10 first day of October, 2014 360
5 #VALUE!
®
If on Se ‘ +EOﬂﬂmmt B8rro v mounts under the

Note anc y1 mﬁ;amtdfﬁlr &ﬁ' 13} ver will pay these
amounts
Thls Document is the property

If all or any part qu:lﬁ? 11311( mﬁ%? 1}}_& ﬁro rty 1s soldor transferred (or if
Borrower i§ not a natura person an eneficia 1nterest in Borrower is sold or

transferred) without" Lender’s ‘prior" written consent, Tender may require immediate
payment full O1 Gad ms SCCUrca oy the ecurityelnstrureent,

If Lender exerciscs thisioption, [ender shall give Borr otice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide aiperiod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower/must pay all sums secured by the Sccurity Instrument.
If Borrower fails,to_pdy these sums prion,to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by Athauﬁfcurlty Instrument without further notice or

demand on Borrower. *I,E% 2007

N 'ﬁ.s;t‘('
Borrowe will'comply w1tl§ fl other cov “éiénts agreements, quirements of the
Security ~at, including Wlthout 11m1tat1c§n Borrower's s and agreements
to make entSQOk taxes;, ﬂg\e prem1ur . S, escrow items,
impound r. payments téﬂﬁ Bm fower is oblig inder the Security
Instrume following terms and provisi cver canceled, null and

void, as of the date spec1ﬁed in paragraph No. 1 above:

CRYSTAL G HARMON; ( ’ l & / ;% Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)




(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards
rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:
(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments

hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security

IHSL“"‘““L aball s :‘._‘,.1 PUGHENIURPNS. SO SO o3 | B o SV m—\J effect excent 98 herein modiﬁed,
anc B mcr s opbligations tr biabilit] Jote and Security
Ins ﬁ)eg eof, nor shall this

Ag E Q A Q ’s rights under or
ren m @ m 1 Iﬁl‘le‘u ; ghts or remedies
arise th ’Blics dihy@peragentofslain e/ison glenghts offrccourse to which Lender
is prescatly engified peginst @&ﬁﬁfﬂ@c@i‘&@ﬁ! persons ir-any way obligated

for, of liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in thas, Agreement shall be uadeistood or censtiued to be a satisfaction or
release in whele or in part of the Note and Security [nstrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including\recording fees, title examinatien, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the
Borrower dndgshall be secured bymihef Security, Instrument, unless stipulated

othcrwise by Lender. SO R
S 02
_n(?)/’
(e) Borrower agrees to make exccute Egi‘ch other documents or papers as may be
nec - or required to _e‘t‘je‘ ‘tuate the terms and conditi f this Agreement
wh proved and accepted by Le*lder shall bir wre to the heirs,

€X¢ assig 1¢ Borrower.

6. By thiS paragiapii, LCOGCIH15 ULyl Dulliuyved tiatl aliy plrivi vval ver by Lender Of
Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby
revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow

Items.
CRYSTAL G HARMON; I s S / Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the ‘Funds’) to provide
for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (€) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be
paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Documents, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement is used in the Loan
Documents. 1T B js obligated to pay Escrow tl suant to a waiver,

and Borr ount due tor may exercise its
rights un mm&%ﬁﬁ and pa unt and Borrower
shall the t, ' may revoke the
waiver a: ﬂgr)ow It Qmiﬂga no c'e BiVER cordance with the
Loan Docum Ihtsl,lﬂpmmnlenﬁasahhn: Boagwartshatdfoy © Lender all Funds,
and in such) sinountsgthet FrafbenCeavitss K it deadraph.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are msured by |a federal agency,
instrumentality, oreniity (inciudinggizender afyl.ender is aminstitution whose deposits are
so insured) or in any. Federal Home Loan Bank. [ ender shall'apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow ltems no-later than the time specified under RESPA. <Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays/ Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to; make suchparcharge. Wnless an agreement is made in

writing or applicable law requires_ mterew, to be paid on the Funds, [ ender shall not be
required te_pay, Borrower any intévpstion eazmngs on the Funds ider and Borrower
can agre: iting, however,; t‘mt mterest spall be paid on the funds. Lender shall
provide | ver, without charge an annuel accounting o1 the s as required by
RESPAL a surplus of PundsheldidNescrow, as defit * RESPA, Lender
shall acc awer for the SREaRsHINES in accordan PA. If thereis a
shortage in escrow. as défined nnder RESP [ notify Borrower

as requirw Oy [or A, aild BOITower stian pay 10 LCilall uic aiiiouilt necessary to make

up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If

there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall

notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the Eount
I/

CRYSTAL G HARMON; ‘ E s ’

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)

Initials



necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

A

CRYSTAL G HARMON; ( 5 /% Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



Qb\()\-d \)5 WUW\ N (Seal)

CRYSTAL G HARMON

State of / /U _
County of L AKE

On the 3/ %y of ﬂQ}Z&/&M in the year /Tbefore me, the undersigned, personally

appeared CRYSTAL G HARMON personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or Jperson upon behalf of which the individual acted,

executed the instrument

“"Doéument 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

State of B / / :
County of LA K

On the g[ day of 7/, /e’ﬁ(l the ye: ,glL/ sfore me, the undersigned, personally

appeared STEPHEN H. HARMON personally known to ‘'me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subseribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the 1nd1v1duaL\ 9&1\%1%2@@ upon behalf o wh1ch the individual acted,
executed the instrument S 5% /

FH\

MM~ F mmian NN AavnIre

-BECCA aALLAs B

Gar, SN pF wcmmnﬁxplm

CRYSTAL G HARMON,; ( AA, /gi Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179  06/06 (rev. 01/09)



LENDER

Gmp%r@ Vo)

WitnegsAF™ narayan Rao’

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLCLENDER

Jason Graor
/é{ z //%/ Adam Wilkowski Witness/2
By: [, 1] ' Vice Prosident

LAKEVIEW LOAN S.ERVICIN G,LLC
[/

Date of Lender’s Signature

---[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New York

County of Erie

cument is
Onthe )11 v . A fen C)  before

me, the undersig nallﬁg% ﬁred L@ Zm@ \ : ‘ 4;%9'5 o __ personally

known to me or proved to mgoa mﬁk@‘mﬁ‘iﬁffam%‘i‘@éi" to be the ndividual(s) whose
name(s) is(are)subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in histher/their capacity(ies), and. that by his/her/their signature(s)on the

instrument, the individual(s).or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

GABRIEL J |
Lic. #01F
Notary Publi

o

F Wy Commission Expives  08/16/2015

CRYSTAL G HARMON; i Initials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument



*k Ky

* *
: OLD REPUBLIC TITLE RESIDENTIAL INFORMATION SERVICES
*

* + X * A MEMBER OF THE OLD REPUBLIC TITLE INSURANCE GROUP

Exhibit "A”
SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF INDIANA:

LOT 9 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 10 IN CRIPE'S HILLSIDE FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWN
OF LOWELL, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED MAY 6, 1964 IN PLAT BOOK 36 PAGE 55,
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

TAX ID NUMBER: 45-19-23-427-028.000-008

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED BY QUIT CLAIM DEED

GRANTOR: CRYSTAL G. HARMON FORMERLY KNOWN AS CRYSTAL G. CLEVELAND,
A NOW MARRIED WOMAN WHO ACQUIRED TITLE PRIOR TO MARRIAGE, AND SPOUSE,
STEPHEN H. HARMON

GRANTEE:
DATED:
RECORDED:

. HARMON, WIFE AND HUSBAND




